

Donovan Richards Queens Borough President

## Community Board No. 2

43-22 50th Street, 2nd Floor Woodside, New York 11377 (718) 533-8773 Fax (718-533-8777

> Email qn02@cb.nyc.gov www.nyc.gov/queenscb2

Morry Galonoy Chairperson Debra Markell Kleinert District Manager

April 4, 2023

## To: CB2 Arts & Cultural Committee Members

From: Karesia Batan, Chairperson Arts and Cultural Affairs Committee

Re: NOTICE of TUESDAY, April 11, 2023, ARTS AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS COMMITTEE MEETING

The next meeting of CB2s Arts and Cultural Affairs Committee is scheduled for:

**	DATE:	TUESDAY, April 11, 2023
----	-------	-------------------------

\*\*\* TIME: 6:00 P.M.

LOCATION: Teleconference ZOOM https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83299586887?pwd=V29YN3dZZVpDdDRWVGFYbU1xWERJQT09

 Audio Conference:
 646 558 8656

 Meeting ID:
 832 9958 6887

## **AGENDA**

Monthly Note: Arts & Culture Committee meets to discuss ongoing community issues, artist. opportunities, and local/city services pertaining to independent artists and culture. organizations in our district. The committee also brings together various arts & culture groups. from our district to learn more about each other's local work.

## **Guest Speakers:**

- 1. Frank and Tatiana Ottomanelli; mural project at LIC Landing
- 2. Bangladesh Institute of Performing Arts (LIC); Annie Ferdous

-Funding announcements; Dept of Cultural Affairs -Events, call for artists, opportunities from meeting attendees

"Serving the Communities of Long Island City, Sunnyside, Woodside, and Maspeth"

- New Business:
- Old Business:

April 10, 2023, Arts and Cultural Affairs Committee

CC: Hon. Grace Meng, US Congress Hon. Nydia Velazquez, US Congress Hon. Nichael Gianaris, NYS Senate Hon. Kristen Gonzalez, NYS Senate Hon. Jessica Ramos, NYS Senate Hon. Jessica Gonzalez-Rojas, NYS Assembly Hon. Steven Raga, NYS Assembly Hon. Juan Ardila, NYS Assembly Hon. Juan Ardila, NYS Assembly Hon. Zohran Mamdani, NYS Assembly Hon. Julie Won, NYC Council Hon. Shekar Krishman, NYC Council Member Hon. Robert Holden, NYC Council Hon. Donovan Richards, Queens Borough President